503236449 03/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3283067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASCAL ALLIONE	10/02/2013
CEDRIC BEGON	09/30/2013
BRUNO FAUQUIER	10/18/2013
ALEXANDRE GOURRAUD	10/23/2013
LOIC QUERE	10/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)
Street Address:	147 RUE DE PARIS
City:	CHARENTON-LE-PONT
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14431339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1:209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0579-1428

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENOIT CASTEL

SIGNATURE: /BENOIT CASTEL/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 503236449 REEL: 035260 FRAME: 0436

source=ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035260 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Pascal ALLIONE
Cédric BEGON
Bruno FAUQUIER
Alexandre GOURRAUD
Loïc QUERE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN OPHTHALMIC LENS

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

March 26, 2015 Application No. 14/431,339

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, **ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique)**, whose address is **147 rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, France**, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date 6 day 2013	
Date <u>Repressive Coll</u> ois	(signature) Pascel ALLIONE (signature) Cédric BEGON
Date,	(signature) Bruno FAUQUIER
Date 23 5	②ら (signature) Alexandre GOURRAUD
Date Odds 23 2013	(signature) Loic OUERE

PATENT REEL: 035260 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Pascal ALLIONE
Cédric BEGON
Bruno FAUQUIER
Alexandre GOURRAUD
Loïc QUERE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN OPHTHALMIC LENS

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

March 26, 2015 Application No. 14/431,339

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, <u>ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique)</u>, whose address is <u>147 rue de Paris</u>, <u>94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT</u>, <u>France</u>,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date,	(signature) Pascal ALLIONE
Date	
	(signature) Cédric BEGON
Date 18 Oct 2013	(signature) Bruno FAUQUIER
Date	(signature) Alexandre GOURRAUD
Date,	(signature) Loïc QUERE

PATENT REEL: 035260 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 03/26/2015